

जिला युवा अधिकारी कार्यालय

Office of the District Youth Officer



Nehru Yuva Kendra Phulbani (Kandhamal) Odisha युवा कार्यक्रम एवं खेल मंत्रालय , भारत सरकार

Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports, Government of India

Ref No.: NYK(P) NYC/2022-23 | 565 Date: 22/02/2023

Τo,

The District Information Officer, NIC, Collectorate, Kandhamal

ub: Request to publish the advertisement of National Youth Volunteer in the District Website – Res

Sir,

Phulbani (Kandhamal) (An Autonomous body under Ministry of Youth Affairs and Sports, Government of India) is released an advertisement for selection of National Youth Volunteer under NYK Phulbani.

In this context, I would request you to kindly publish the detail advertisement of the National Youth Volunteer in the District website for wider publication.

This is for favour of kind information & necessary action.

Thank you.

Encl.- Advertisement

Yours faithfully

Nehru Yuva Kendra, Phulban

Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports

Government of India

District Office: D-2, Housing Board Colony, Kendupadar, Phulbani Odisha- 762001 Zonal Office: 71 VIP Area Nayapalli, Bhubaneswar, Odisha - 751015

जिला कार्यालय : डी-२, हाउसिंग बोर्ड कॉलोनी , केन्दुपदर , फुलबनी , ओडिशा - ७६२००१ फ़ोन :-০६८४२-२५३७३५

मंडल कार्यालय : ७१ - वि आई पी क्षेत्र नयापल्ली भुबनेश्वर ओडिशा - ७५१०१५ फ़ोन : - ০६७४-२५५५९८२ फैक्स :- २५५३४३८

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT YOUTH OFFICER NEHRU YUVA KENDRA PHULBANI, KANDHAMAL, ODISHA Government of India Ministry of youth affairs & sports Department of Youth Affairs

NATIONAL YOUTH CORPS CALL FOR NATIONAL YOUTH VOLUNTEERS

Government of India seeks young persons to help, channelize their energies and capabilities towards nation building activities by organizing them into volunteers groups. You shall be asked to spearhead campaigns/awareness programme about health, literacy, sanitation, gender and other social issues and may also be called upon to assist the administration in emergency or implementation of various programmes.

Eligibility:

- i) Education at least class 10th pass (Class X)
- ii) Age..Between 18 and 29 years, as on 1st April, 2023.
- iii) No regular students are eligible for applying for NYC Volunteership.

Honorarium:

Rs. 5000/- p.m. all inclusive for two years. This is neither a paid employment nor confers any legal right on the volunteer to claim employment with the Government.

How to Apply:

Visit the department's Website: nyks.nic.in for details of the scheme, online application proforma and apply to the under mentioned officer by 9th March 2023.

Office of the District Youth Officer,
Nehru Yuva Kendra Sangathan,
District – Kandhamal (Phulbani)
Address – Qtr. No. D-2, Housing Board Colony,
Kendupadar, Phulbani (Kandhamal) Odisha – 762001
Ph. No.- 06842-253735, 6371314072
Email – dyophulbani@gmail.com

Sd/-District Youth Officer Nehru Yuva Kendra Phulbani (Kandhamal)